

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
[COMMERCIAL DIVISION]

IA No. GA-COM/2/2024
In
CS-COM/1/2024
KONSORTIA PROJECT PRIVATE LIMITED
VERSUS
MOHIT LAL SEAL AND OTHERS.

IA No. GA-COM/1/2024
In
CS-COM/1/2024
KONSORTIA PROJECT PRIVATE LIMITED
VERSUS
MOHIT LAL SEAL AND OTHERS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE
Date: 5th February, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Krishnaraj Thakker, Adv.
Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rittick Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Dwip Raj Basu, Adv.
Mr. Sohom Saha, Adv.
For the plaintiff/petitioner.

Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Sudarsan Roy, Adv.
Mr. Deep Narayan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Debayan Ghosh, Adv.
For the defendant/respondents no. 1 to 9.

Mr. Rahul Karmakar, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Poddar, Adv.
Mr. Abir Lal Chakravarty, Adv.
For the defendant/respondents no. 10 and 11.

Mr. Kallol Saha, Adv.
Mr. Sounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Monika Roy, Adv.
Mr. Akash Ghosh, Adv.
For the defendant/respondent no. 12.

Re: IA No. GA-COM/2/2024 in CS-COM/1/2024:

The Court:- Argument on behalf of the defendants/respondents no. 1 to 9 is resumed and concluded.

The matter will appear under the heading “For Orders” on 20th February, 2024 for reply on behalf of the plaintiff/petitioner.

It is expected that the defendants/respondents shall not change the present position till the next hearing.

Re: IA No. GA-COM/1/2024 in CS-COM/1/2024:

On the prayer of the parties and by consent of the plaintiff/petitioner, the defendants/respondents no.1 to 9, defendants/respondents no. 10 and 11 and defendant/respondent no.12, the matter is treated as on day’s list in view of the connected application being IA No. GA-COM/2/2024 in CS-COM/1/2024 being heard.

The defendants/respondents seek an extension of time to file their respective affidavit-in-opposition.

The time to file affidavit-in-opposition is peremptorily extended till 19th February, 2024, if not already filed. Affidavit in Reply thereto, if any, be filed by 29th February, 2024.

Let this application appear in the monthly list of March, 2024.

The interim order which is still in subsistence till 7th February, 2024 is extended till 31st March, 2024 or until further orders whichever is earlier.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)