

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL DIVISION

IA No. GA-COM/1/2024
In
CS-COM/1/2024
KONSORTIA PROJECT PRIVATE LIMITED
VERSUS
MOHIT LAL SEAL AND OTHERS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 4th March, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Sudarsan Ray, Adv.

Mr. Devayan Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Diptarka Majumdar, Adv.

For the defendants/respondents no. 1 to 9.

Mr. S.K. Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Abir Lal Chakraborty, Adv.

For the defendant/respondent no. 10.

Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Kallol Saha, Adv.

Mr. Akash Ghosh, Adv.

Ms. Monika Ray, Adv.

For the defendant/respondent no.12.

The Court:- Affidavit in opposition on behalf of the defendant/respondent no.10 filed in Court today is taken on record.

No one appears for the plaintiff even at the second call. No adjournment is sought for. No one has applied for link to represent the applicant through virtual mode.

The application (IA No. GA-COM/1/2024) is dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)