

OCD-12

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
[Commercial Division]

IA NO. GA-COM/2/2024
In CS-COM/1/2024

KONSORTIA PROJECT PRIVATE LIMITED
Vs
MOHIT LAL SEAL AND OTHERS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : March 12, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Dwip Raj Basu, Adv.
...For the Plaintiff

Mr. Sudarsan Roy, Adv.
Mr. Deep Narayan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Debayan Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Diptarka Majumder, Adv.
...for the defendant Nos.1 to 9

Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Kallol Saha, Adv.
Mr. Akash Ghosh, Adv.
...For the Defendant No.12

The Court: Mr. Chayan Gupta, learned Counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff. Mr. Sudarsan Roy, learned Counsel, is appearing for the defendant Nos.1 to 9 and Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, learned Counsel, is appearing for the defendant No.12.

Counsel for the plaintiff has filed an application being GA-COM/2/2024 in which the defendants have filed their opposition and the plaintiff has already filed a reply.

Let the matter appear on 4th April, 2024 for hearing of GA-COM/2/2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

S.De