

OCD-6

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
[Commercial Division]

CS-COM/1/2024
IA No. GA-COM/2/2024

KONSORTIA PROJECT PRIVATE LIMITED
-VS-
MOHIT LAL SEAL AND OTHERS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: April 4, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rittick Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Dwip Raj Basu, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Mr. Rahul Karmakar, Adv.
Mr. Abir Lal Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Poddar, Adv.
... for the defendant nos. 10

Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Kallol Saha, Adv.
Mr. Akash Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Monika Roy, Adv.
... for the defendant no.12

The Court: Mr. Chayan Gupta, learned counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff. Mr. Rahul Karmakar, learned counsel, is appearing for the defendant no.10 and Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, learned counsel, is appearing for the defendant no.12.

Counsel for the respective parties submit that before change of determination the earlier Bench has heard the matter in connection with GA-COM/2/2024 at length and only judgments relied by the parties are to be distinguished and as such, the parties pray for release of the matter

from the list of this Court so that the matter can be listed before the appropriate Bench for final hearing.

In view of the above, CS-COM/1/2024 along with all interlocutory applications are released from the list of this Court with liberty to the parties to take appropriate steps for listing the matter before the appropriate Bench.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS