

OD-1

ORDER SHEET

IA NO.GA-COM/2/2024

In

CS-COM/1/2024

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)

KONSORTIA PROJECT PRIVATE LIMITED

VS.

MOHIT LAL SEAL AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 13th August, 2024.

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Mr. Rittick Chowdhury, Mr. Dwip Raj
Basu, Advocates for the plaintiff.

Mr. Kallol Saha, Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Mr. Akash Ghosh, Ms.
Monika Roy, Advocates for defendant no.12.
Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Mr. Sudarshan Roy, Mr. Debayan Ghosh, Mr. Deep Narayan
Mukherjee, Advocates for defendant nos.1 to 9.

Mr. Rahul Karmakar, Mr. Abir Lal Chakravorti, Advocates
for respondent nos.10 & 11.

The Court : This matter was adjourned on 2nd July, 2024 as an appeal preferred against an interim order passed in GA-COM 1 of 2024 filed in the suit was pending. The hearing of the appeal has not yet been concluded.

In the aforesaid facts and circumstances, this application is adjourned for the time being and directed to go out of the list with liberty to the parties to mention.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)