

ORDER SHEET

OD-1, 2 & 3

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA-COM/1/2024
In
CS-COM/1/2024
KONSORTIA PROJECT PRIVATE LIMITED
VERSUS
MOHIT LAL SEAL AND OTHERS

IA No. GA-COM/2/2024
In
CS-COM/1/2024
KONSORTIA PROJECT PRIVATE LIMITED
VERSUS
MOHIT LAL SEAL AND OTHERS

IA No. GA-COM/7/2024
In
CS-COM/1/2024
KONSORTIA PROJECT PRIVATE LIMITED
VERSUS
MOHIT LAL SEAL AND OTHERS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE
Date: 19th March, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rittick Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. Dwip Raj Basu, Adv.
For the plaintiff/petitioner.

Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudarsan Roy, Adv.
Mr. Debayan Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Deep Narayan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Diptarka Majumdar, Adv.
For the defendant/respondent nos. 1-9.

Mr. Rahul Karmakar, Adv.
Mr. Abir Lal Chakravorty, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Poddar, Adv.
For the defendant/respondent nos. 10 & 11.

Mr. Sabyasachi Chowdhury, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Kallol Saha, Adv.
Ms. Sweta Bhatta, Adv.
For the defendant/respondent no.12.

The Court :- The argument on behalf of the plaintiff/petitioner is resumed, but could not be concluded due to paucity of time.

Let all the three applications appear in the list on 2nd April, 2025.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)