

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA-COM/1/2024
In
CS-COM/1/2024
KONSORTIA PROJECT PRIVATE LIMITED
VERSUS
MOHIT LAL SEAL AND OTHERS

IA No. GA-COM/2/2024
In
CS-COM/1/2024
KONSORTIA PROJECT PRIVATE LIMITED
VERSUS
MOHIT LAL SEAL AND OTHERS

IA No. GA-COM/7/2024
In
CS-COM/1/2024
KONSORTIA PROJECT PRIVATE LIMITED
VERSUS
MOHIT LAL SEAL AND OTHERS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE
Date: 23rd June, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Kallol Saha, Adv.
Mr. Akash Ghosh, Adv.
For the defendant no.12.

Mr. Debayan Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Deep Narayan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Diptarka Majumdar, Adv.
For the defendant nos. 1 to 9.

The Court: After hearing the parties, these matters are adjourned and shall appear on 3rd July, 2025. It is expected that neither of the parties shall seek an adjournment on that date.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)