

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No.GA-COM/1/2024
IN
CS-COM/1/2024
KONSORTIA PROJECT PRIVATE LIMITED
VS.
MOHIT LAL SEAL AND OTHERS

IA No.GA-COM/2/2024
IN
CS-COM/1/2024
KONSORTIA PROJECT PRIVATE LIMITED
VS.
MOHIT LAL SEAL AND OTHERS

IA No.GA-COM/7/2024
IN
CS-COM/1/2024
KONSORTIA PROJECT PRIVATE LIMITED
VS.
MOHIT LAL SEAL AND OTHERS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE
Date: 13th August, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rittick Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Dwip Raj Basu, Adv.
For plaintiff

Mr. Debayan Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Deep Narayan Mukherjee, Adv.
For defendant nos. 1 to 9

Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Kallol Saha, Adv.
Mr. Akash Ghosh, Adv.
For defendant no.12.

Mr. S. K. Poddar, Adv.
. . . for defendant nos.10 and 11.

The Court: Pursuant to the order dated 7th August, 2025 all the parties to this proceedings through their respective Advocates have agreed to go for mediation as this Court felt that this matter is an appropriate case for being sent to mediation. The respective Advocates also submit the instructions received from their clients agreeing to go for mediation which are taken on record.

In view of the aforesaid submission, the suit being CS-COM 1 of 2024 by consent of the parties is treated as on the day's list and the issues involved in this suit and the connected applications filed therein are referred to mediation of Mr. Debi Prosad Dey, a former Judge of this Court. The time for concluding the mediation shall be till 5th December, 2025. The learned Mediator shall be free to fix the modalities of the mediation upon discussion with the respective parties.

The matters are made returnable on 15th December, 2025.

Parties will be at liberty to mention in case of any clarification is necessary.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)